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VANCOUVER 

File No. : 04-1000-20-2019-060 

May 21, 2019 

Dear .22 

CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
Access to Information & Privacy 

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection 
of Privacy Act (the "Act") 

I a·m responding to your request of January 31, 2019 for: 

All correspondence between Bryan Uyesugi and/or Damien Bryan and the 
following City employees: Tom Wanklin, Cory Dobson, Carol King, Jerry 
Dobrovolny, and Dale Bracewell from January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2018. 

All responsive records are attached. 

Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask 
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City's response to 
your FOi request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, 
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 

If you request a review, ·please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request number 
(#04-1000-20-2019-060); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4) 
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review. 

Yours truly, 

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA 
Dir~ctor, Access to Information & Privacy 
Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca 
453 W 12th Avenue Vancouver BC VSY 1V4 

*If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and w_e will respond to you as 
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOi Case Manager at 604.871.6584. 

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 Vancouver.ca 
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.829.2002 fax: 604.873.7419 



Encl. 
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From: "Uyesugi, Bryan 127" <Bryan,Uyesugj@FreshPoint,com> 
To: "Philip Wong \(PT\)" <PhilipW@prodterm.com> 

susanna@fcfcommunitypanel.com 
"Dobson, Cory" <Cory.Dobson@vancouver.ca> 

cc: burke, jonathan@trimpacmeats.com 
"Leonard Jang \(leonard@vanwhole-produce.com\)" <leonard@vanwhole-produce.com> 
"Damien Bryan \(damien@damienbryan.com\)" <damien@damienbryan.com> 
"Jozef Hu bbu rmin \Uozef. hu bbu rm in@freshdiredproduce.com\)" <jozef .h ubburm in@freshdirectproduce.com> 
"Kelly Ready" <kready@blacksunsart.com> 
"Harry Tom \(harryt@na-prod.com\)" <harryt@na-prod .com> 

S . Cf) 

bryan@pacificfreshprod uce .com 
tony@chongloongproduce.com 
iahmed@boa rdoftrade .com 
LindsayS@bctrucking.com 
"BCPMA Margie" <info@bcpma.com> 

"Kevin Huang \(kevin@huafoundation .org\)" <kevin@huafoundation .org> 
councillor.hegrant@musqueam.bc.ca 
sarah, liog@ubc.ca 
"Laird Miller" <LairdM@hylou ie.com> 
"Ray Bourbonnais" <RBourbonnais@hathstauwk.com> 
"Wendy Hartley \(wendy@hartleypr.com\)" <wendy@hartleypr.com> 
"Pietra Basilij -22 1 

"Tanya f ink \(tanya@communjtyjmpacts.ca\)" <tanya@commuoityimpacts.ca> 
"Bob Laurie" -22[1) 
"Johnston , Sadhu" <Sadhu.Johnston@vancouver.ca> 
"Dobrovolny, Jerry" <jerry.dobrovolny@vancouver.ca> 
"Laclaire . Lon" <lon,lada jre@vancouyer.ca> 
"Kong, Carol" <Carol.Kong@vancouver.ca> 
"Jordan Lew \(PT\)" <JordanL@prodterm.com> 
fi lau@faziofoods.com 

s. 2(1) 

"Wanklin, Tom" <Tom.Wanklin@vancouver.ca> 
"Sovdi, Holly" <Holly.Sovdi@vancouver.ca> 
info@anngibboncommunications.com 
"Noval Lee-Son \(PT\)" <NovalL@prodterm.com> 

Date: 6/6/2018 10:41:18 AM 
Subject: RE: Introduction for False Creek Flats Arterial Conversation 

Philip, 

Freshpoint sincerely appreciates your hard work and dedication to the Produce Row cause, please let me know how I can further 
support you in this good fight. 

Thank you, 
Bryan 
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Bryan Uyesugi 
President I Freshpoint Vancouver 
Regional Vice President I FreshPoint Canada 

Main l ine : 604 253 1551 
Direct line: 604 251 0281 
Fax line: 604 258 7622 
Emai I : bryan. uyesug i@freshpoint.com 

1020 Malkin Avenue 
Vancouver, BC VGA 3S9 

www.freshpointcanada.com 

From: Phil ip Wong (PT) [mailto:PhilipW@prodterm.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 6, 2018 7:08 AM 
To: susanna@fcfcommunitypanel.com; Cory.Dobson@vancouver.ca 
Cc: Uyesugi, Bryan 127 <Bryan.Uyesugi@FreshPoint.com>; burke.jonathan@trimpacmeats.com; Leonard Jang (leonard@vanwhole-produce.com) 
<leonard@vanwhole-produce.com>; Damien Bryan (damien@damienbryan.com) <damien@damienbryan.com>; Jozef Hubburmin 
Uozef.hubburmin@freshdirectproduce.com) <jozef.hubburmin@freshdirectproduce.com>; Kelly Ready <kready@blacksunsart.com>; Harry Tom 
(harryt@na-prod.com) <harryt@na-prod.com>; lau@telus.net; jim_su@telus.net; cathyliu@totalfreshproduce.com; wkproduce@hotmail.ca; 
pacinnew@hotmail.com; bryan@pacificfreshproduce.com; tony@chongloongproduce.com; iahmed@boardoftrade.com; 
LindsayS@bctrucking.com; BCPMA Margie <info@bcpma.com>; Carol Lee (calee@l inacare.com) <calee@linacare.com>; Shirley chan 
(sh irleyyingchan@telus.net) <shirleyyingchan@telus.net>; davidspeight@shaw.ca; caitlindorward@gmail.com; Kevin Huang 
(kevin@huafoundation.org) <kevin@huafoundation.org>; counci llor.hegrant@musqueam.bc.ca; sarah.ling@ubc.ca; Laird M iller 
<LairdM@hylouie.com>; Ray Bourbonnais <RBourbonnais@hathstauwk.com>; Wendy Hartley (wendy@hartleypr.com) <wendy@hartleypr.com>; 
Pietra Basilij (p.basi lij@gmail.com) <p.basilij@gmail.com>; Tanya Fink (tanya@communityimpacts.ca) <tanya@communityimpacts.ca>; Bob Laurie 
<sequel irm@gmail.com>; sadhu.johnston@vancouver.ca; Dobrovolny, Jerry Uerry.dobrovolny@vancouver.ca) <jerry.dobrovolny@vancouver.ca>; 
lon.laclaire@vancouver.ca; carol. kong@vancouver.ca; Jordan Lew (PT) <JordanL@prodterm.com>; fj lau@faziofoods.com; hleeliu.ca@gmail.com; 
tom.wanklin@vancouver.ca; holly.sovdi@vancouver.ca; info@anngibboncommunications.com; Noval Lee-Son (PT) <NovalL@prodterm.com> 
Subject: RE: Introduction for False Creek Flats Arterial Conversation 
Importance: High 

[ External Email ] 

Hi Susanna, 

This is a follow up to Cory Dobson's email dated June 5, 2018. 

I would like to be considered as a member of the independent community panel as the potential new arterial route that runs through the 
False Creek Flats will impact the economic activities and businesses located on Malkin Avenue and Charles Street. 

I believe that my knowledge and expertise in this milieu will provide a broad perspective that reflects the community and business interests 
of various stakeholders. As a business representative, I can facilitate visitations and discussions relating to how the various food distribution 
facilities operate along Malkin Avenue, and provide a historical and economic overview of how the wholesale industry has organically 
developed into a produce /food hub known today as Produce Row (Malkin Avenue). 

Produce Row is a major wholesale food hub for British Columbia and various provinces throughout Canada. It plays a crucial role in 
supporting and sustaining food security for the Vancouver Lower Mainland. It provides many food retailers, restauranteurs, cruise ships, 
small and large businesses with convenient daily access to fresh produce. From a historical perspective, Produce Row has had ties to the 
development and growth of the Chinese community, Chinatown, Strathcona, and historical working relations between Chinese farmers and 
the Musqueam Indian Band. 

I hope that the independent community panel will consider the perspectives of many stakeholders, and arrive at a decision that encourages 
the growth, development, and betterment of the whole community, including the preservation of jobs, economic activity and the living history 
of the City of Vancouver. 

Looking forward to hearing from you. 

Regards, 
Philip 

@-½~it/ (;)fin7 
President 

The Produce Terminal 
788 Malkin Avenue 
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Vancouver, BC, V6A 2K2

Office: (604) 251-3383
Direct: (604) 252-2101
Fax:      (604) 252-2128
Cell:     (604) 880-4886
Email: philipw@prodterm.com

*********************************************************************************************************************************

This email is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information which is privileged and confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this email in error, please reply to the sender immediately and delete the original and all copies.  Thank you

From: Dobson, Cory [mailto:Cory.Dobson@vancouver.ca]
Sent: June-05-18 12:18 PM
To: Philip Wong (PT)
Cc: susanna@fcfcommunitypanel.com
Subject: Introduction for False Creek Flats Arterial Conversation

Hello again Philip, I hope this message finds you well.

As I believe you are aware, the City has initiated an independent community panel to explore and recommend an option for a potential new
arterial through the False Creek Flats. A neutral third-party team – the Jefferson Centre - has been selected to bring their expertise and
experience in leading similar processes to this process and will be running False Creek Flats Community Panel.  This team is made up of
people working in both Canada and the United States.

I am writing to introduce you to Susanna Haas Lyons, the Canadian project staff lead from the Jefferson Centre who will serve as Panel
Chair. Over the next few months, Susanna would like to connect and interview area stakeholders and community members, like you, to
help shape the information shared with the Panel and the overall Panel process. If you are interested in providing your expertise and
perspective to this process, I encourage you to reach out to Susanna directly by email (copied above). She will provide you with more
detailed information about the interview process and obtain your consent to share data with the US-based staff.

Once these initial interviews are completed the team will develop a process that engages the broader community and stakeholders with
that likely getting started in the late summer/early fall.  The Jefferson Centre would like to begin public recruitment for the False Creek Flats
Community Panel in August, with the Panel set to convene first in October.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 604-871-6419.

Thank you again for your time and commitment to your city. Hope to talk again soon,
Cory

Cory Dobson
Downtown Division | Planning, Urban Design & Sustainability  | City of Vancouver
t. 604.871.6419 | cory.dobson@vancouver.ca
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